

Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Fall 2024 Bid #24-092T Project #2023-10 TOWN OF WESTPORT September 8, 2023 TOWN OF WESTPORT			1 FGB Construction Co Inc. Norwalk, CT		2 A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		3 Burns Construction Stratford, CT		4 B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Oakdale, CT		5 Waters Construction, LLC Bridgeport, CT		6 Nardi Masonry Construction LLC Monroe, CT		Averages	
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	5,416	TON	\$ 118.75	\$ 643,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 704,080.00	\$ 145.10	\$ 785,861.60	\$ 131.00	\$ 709,496.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 750,116.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 828,648.00	\$ 137.07	\$ 736,891.93
Roadway Milling, 0-4" depth	47,097	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 146,000.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 141,291.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 113,032.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 178,968.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 176,613.75	\$ 5.95	\$ 280,227.15	\$ 3.64	\$ 172,689.00
Reset Frame and Cover	12	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,550.04
Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 205.15
Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 220.10
Construction Signs	200	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,367.33
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			<b>\$ 790,351.32</b>		<b>\$ 852,621.00</b>		<b>\$ 899,897.02</b>		<b>\$ 915,164.60</b>		<b>\$ 935,832.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,113,675.15</b>		<b>\$ 917,923.56</b>	

Amount higher than previous bid

\$ 62,269.68      \$ 47,276.02      \$ 15,267.58      \$ 20,667.65      \$ 177,842.90

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid

1.0000      1.0788      1.1386      1.1579      1.1841      1.4091      1.1614

Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Fall 2023 Bid #24-092T Project #2023-10 TOWN OF WESTPORT September 8, 2023 TOWN OF WESTPORT			1 FGB Construction Co Inc. Norwalk, CT		2 A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		3 Burns Construction Stratford, CT		4 B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Oakdale, CT		5 Waters Construction, LLC Bridgeport, CT		6 Nardi Masonry Construction LLC Monroe, CT		Averages	
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	5,416	TON	\$ 118.75	\$ 643,150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 704,080.00	\$ 145.10	\$ 785,861.60	\$ 131.00	\$ 709,496.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 750,116.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 828,648.00	\$ 137.07	\$ 736,891.93
Roadway Milling, 0-4" depth	47,097	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 146,000.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 141,291.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 113,032.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 178,968.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 176,613.75	\$ 5.95	\$ 280,227.15	\$ 3.64	\$ 172,689.00
Reset Frame and Cover	12	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,550.04
Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 205.15
Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 220.10
Construction Signs	200	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,367.33
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>			<b>\$ 790,351.32</b>		<b>\$ 852,621.00</b>		<b>\$ 899,897.02</b>		<b>\$ 915,164.60</b>		<b>\$ 935,832.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,113,675.15</b>		<b>\$ 917,923.56</b>	

Amount higher than previous bid

\$ 62,269.68      \$ 47,276.02      \$ 15,267.58      \$ 20,667.65      \$ 177,842.90

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid

1.0000      1.0788      1.1386      1.1579      1.1841      1.4091      1.1614